
  
     

                                   

                           

           

 

 

 

 
           

       

          

 
 

       

                 

 
   

       

            

 
   

       

            

 
   

       

            

 
         

       

                  

                  

                  

                  

             

 
   

       

            

            

 
   

       

            

            

 
  

       

               

         

               

         

 
    

       

               

EXHIBIT D 
FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS 

Under the provisions of Section 2, Chapter 357, Acts of 2021 (HB 588 - The Budget Bill for Fiscal Year 2022) the Secretary of Budget and Management is withholding the following allotments consistent with the 

appropriation language contained therein. These funds appropriated but not allotted will be placed in contingency reserve and will be available for subsequent allotment by the Secretary to the appropriate 

program upon notification from the General Assembly or the State agency that the contingency has been met. 

Code AGENCY PROGRAM 

Approp. 

Code 

General Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Special Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Federal Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Current Unr 

Fd. Approp. 

Withheld 

Total 

Approp. 

Withheld 

2022-5-1 

Judiciary 

Administrative Office of the Courts Administrative Office of the Courts C00A00.06 50,000 50,000 

2022-272-1 

Subsequent Injury Fund 

Subsequent Injury Fund General Administration C94I00.01 50,000 50,000 

2022-272-1 

Uninsured Employers' Fund 

Uninsured Employers' Fund General Administration C96J00.01 50,000 50,000 

2022-272-1 

Workers' Compensation Commission 

Workers' Compensation Commission General Administration C98F00.01 50,000 50,000 

Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services 

2022-20-1 

2022-20-2 

2022-22-1 

2022-23-1 

2022-260-1 

Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services 

Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services 

Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services 

Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services 

Children's Services 

Administrative Headquarters 

Administrative Headquarters 

Administrative Headquarters 

Administrative Headquarters 

Children and Youth Division 

D21A01.01 

D21A01.01 

D21A01.01 

D21A02.01 

D21A02.01 

500,000 

500,000 

500,000 

100,000 

100,000 

500,000 

500,000 

500,000 

100,000 

100,000 

2022-25-1 

2022-275-1 

Department of Aging 

Department of Aging 

Department of Aging 

General Administration 

General Administration 

D26A07.01 

D26A07.01 

100,000 

50,000 

100,000 

50,000 

2022-31-1 

2022-259-1 

Department of Planning 

Department of Planning 

Department of Planning 

Preservation Services 

Operations Division 

D40W01.10 

D40W01.01 

100,000 

200,000 

100,000 

200,000 

2022-33-1 

2022-34-1 

Military Department 

Military Department Operations and Maintenance 

Military Department Operations and Maintenance 

Maryland Emergency Management 

Agency 

Maryland Emergency Management 

Agency 

D50H01.06 

D50H01.06 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

2022-273-1 

Maryland Health Benefit Exchange 

Maryland Health Benefit Exchange Maryland Health Benefit Exchange D78Y01.01 100,000 100,000 

D.1 



  
     

                                   

                          

            

 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
   

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

             

            

             

 
      

       

                 

 
     

       

             

             

             

             

 
    

       

                

                

           

 
   

       

            

            

            

            

             

            

            

           

            

            

 
    

       

               

            

 
   

       

             
              

EXHIBIT D 
FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS 

Under the provisions of Section 2, Chapter 357, Acts of 2021 (HB 588 - The Budget Bill for Fiscal Year 2022) the Secretary of Budget and Management is withholding the following allotments consistent with the 

appropriation language contained therein. These funds appropriated but not allotted will be placed in contingency reserve and will be available for subsequent allotment by the Secretary to the appropriate 

program upon notification from the General Assembly or the State agency that the contingency has been met. 

Code AGENCY PROGRAM 

Approp. 

Code 

General Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Special Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Federal Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Current Unr 

Fd. Approp. 

Withheld 

Total 

Approp. 

Withheld 

2022-273-1 

2022-276-1 

2022-276-1 

Comptroller of Maryland 

Office of the Comptroller 

Revenue Administration Division 

Information Technology Division 

Executive Direction 

Revenue Administration 

Comptroller IT Services 

E00A01.01 

E00A04.01 

E00A10.02 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

2022-273-1 

State Department of Assessments and Taxation 

State Department of Assessments and Taxation Property Tax Credit Programs E50C00.08 100,000 100,000 

2022-259-1 

2022-270-1 

2022-272-1 

2022-272-2 

Department of Budget and Management 

Office of the Secretary 

Office of the Secretary 

Office of the Secretary 

Office of the Secretary 

Executive Direction 

Executive Direction 

Executive Direction 

Executive Direction 

F10A01.01 

F10A01.01 

F10A01.01 

F10A01.01 

200,000 

100,000 

50,000 

100,000 

200,000 

100,000 

50,000 

100,000 

2022-50-1 

2022-270-1 

Department of Information Technology 

Office of Information Technology 

Major Information Technology Development Project Fund 

State Chief of Information Technology 

Major Information Technology 

Development Project Fund 

F50B04.01 

F50A01.01 

100,000 

1,000,000 

100,000 

1,000,000 

2022-59-1 

2022-60-1 

2022-67-1 

2022-271-1 

2022-68-1 

2022-69-1 

2022-70-1 

2022-70-2 

2022-271-1 

2022-71-1 

Department of Transportation 

The Secretary's Office 

The Secretary's Office 

Maryland Port Administration 

Maryland Port Administration 

Motor Vehicle Administration 

Maryland Transit Administration 

Maryland Transit Administration 

Maryland Transit Administration 

Maryland Aviation Administration 

Maryland Aviation Administration 

Executive Direction 

Executive Direction 

Port Operations 

Port Operations 

Motor Vehicle Operations 

Transit Administration 

Transit Administration 

Airport Operations 

Airport Operations 

J00A01.01 

J00A01.01 

J00D00.01 

J00D00.01 

J00E00.01 

J00H01.01 

J00H01.01 

J00H01.01 

J00I00.02 

J00I00.02 

500,000 

100,000 

100,000 

500,000 

250,000 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

500,000 

100,000 

500,000 

100,000 

100,000 

500,000 

250,000 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

500,000 

100,000 

2022-76-1 

2022-259-1 

Department of Natural Resources 

Land Aquisition and Planning 

Office of the Secretary 

Outdoor Recreation Land Loan 

Secretariat 

K00A05.10 

K00A01.01 200,000 

5,000,000 5,000,000 

200,000 

2022-259-1 
2022-274-1 

Department of Agriculture 

Office of the Secretary 
Office of the Secretary (Quarterly) 

Executive Direction 
Executive Direction 

L00A11.01 
L00A11.01 

200,000 
200,000 

200,000 
200,000 

D.2 



  
     

                                   

                           

           

 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
    

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

             

            
            

              
            

              

              

            

            

            

            

            

                

                

               

         

               

         

 
    

       

               

              

              

               

            

 
    

       

             

 
       

       

             

              

                 

         

                 

         

              
                

EXHIBIT D 
FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS 

Under the provisions of Section 2, Chapter 357, Acts of 2021 (HB 588 - The Budget Bill for Fiscal Year 2022) the Secretary of Budget and Management is withholding the following allotments consistent with the 

appropriation language contained therein. These funds appropriated but not allotted will be placed in contingency reserve and will be available for subsequent allotment by the Secretary to the appropriate 

program upon notification from the General Assembly or the State agency that the contingency has been met. 

General Fd. Special Fd. Federal Fd. Current Unr Total 

Approp. Approp. Approp. Approp. Fd. Approp. Approp. 

Code AGENCY PROGRAM Code Withheld Withheld Withheld Withheld Withheld 

Maryland Department of Health 

2022-89-1 Office of the Secretary Executive Direction M00A01.01 1,000,000 1,000,000 

2022-91-1 Office of the Secretary Operations M00A01.02 100,000 100,000 

Infectious Desease and Environmental 

2022-299-1 Prevention and Health Promotion Administration Health Services M00F03.01 100,000 100,000 

Infectious Desease and Environmental 

2022-303-1 Prevention and Health Promotion Administration Health Services M00F03.01 100,000 100,000 

2022-96-1 Deputy Secretary for Behavioral Health Executive Direction M00K01.01 500,000 500,000 

2022-272-3 Behavioral Health Administration Program Direction M00L01.01 100,000 100,000 

2022-275-1 Behavioral Health Administration Program Direction M00L01.01 50,000 50,000 

2022-100-1 Developmental Disabilities Administration Program Direction M00M01.01 1,000,000 1,000,000 

2022-104-1 Developmental Disabilities Administration Community Services M00M01.02 100,000 100,000 

2022-260-1 Developmental Disabilities Administration Program Direction M00M01.01 100,000 100,000 

2022-107-1 Medical Care Programs Administration Deputy Secretary for Health Care M00Q01.01 100,000 100,000 

2022-273-1 Medical Care Programs Administration Deputy Secretary for Health Care M00Q01.01 100,000 100,000 

2022-113-1 Medical Care Programs Administration Medicaid Behavioral Health Provider 

Reimbursements M00Q01.10 100,000 100,000 

2022-114-1 Medical Care Programs Administration Medicaid Behavioral Health Provider 

Reimbursements M00Q01.10 100,000 100,000 

Department of Human Services 

2022-260-1 Office of the Secretary Office of the Secretary N00A01.01 100,000 100,000 

2022-118-1 Social Services Administration General Administration - State N00B00.04 250,000 250,000 

2022-272-3 Social Services Administration General Administration - State N00B00.04 100,000 100,000 

2022-270-1 Office of Technology For Human Services General Administration N00F00.04 1,000,000 1,000,000 

2022-273-1 Family Investment Administration Director's Office N00I00.04 100,000 100,000 

Maryland Department of Labor 

2022-124-1 Office of the Secretary Executive Direction P00A01.01 100,000 100,000 

Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services 

2022-131-1 Office of the Secretary General Administration Q00A01.01 100,000 100,000 

2022-134-1 Division of Correction - Headquarters General Administration Q00B01.01 200,000 200,000 

2022-135-1 Division of Parole and Probation Division of Parole and Probation-Support 

Services Q00C02.01 100,000 100,000 

2022-135-2 Division of Parole and Probation Division of Parole and Probation-Support 

Services Q00C02.01 250,000 250,000 

2022-141-1 Division of Pretrial Detention Chesapeake Detention Facility Q00T04.01 500,000 500,000 
2022-142-1 Division of Pretrial Detention Baltimore Central Booking Intake Center Q00T04.04 100,000 100,000 

D.3 



  
     

                                   

                          

           

 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 

 
    

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

             

             

               

                

         

                

         

                 

 
   

       

             

 
    

       

             

 
  

       

               

          

               

          

 
   

       

              

 
    

       

               

               

               

               

                

 
    

       

               
               

EXHIBIT D 
FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS 

Under the provisions of Section 2, Chapter 357, Acts of 2021 (HB 588 - The Budget Bill for Fiscal Year 2022) the Secretary of Budget and Management is withholding the following allotments consistent with the 

appropriation language contained therein. These funds appropriated but not allotted will be placed in contingency reserve and will be available for subsequent allotment by the Secretary to the appropriate 

program upon notification from the General Assembly or the State agency that the contingency has been met. 

Code AGENCY PROGRAM 

Approp. 

Code 

General Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Special Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Federal Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Current Unr 

Fd. Approp. 

Withheld 

Total 

Approp. 

Withheld 

2022-144-1 

2022-273-1 

2022-260-1 

2022-167-1 

2022-167-2 

2022-332-1 

State Department of Education 

Headquarters 

Headquarters 

Children's Cabinet Interagency Fund 

Interagency Commission on School Construction 

Interagency Commission on School Construction 

Office of the Inspector General 

Office of the State Superintendent 

Office of the State Superintendent 

Children's Cabinet Interagency Fund 

Interagency Commission on School 

Construction 

Interagency Commission on School 

Construction 

Office of the Inspector General 

R00A01.01 

R00A01.01 

R00A04.01 

R00A07.01 

R00A07.01 

R00A08.01 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

200,000 

190,035 

528,678 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

200,000 

190,035 

528,678 

2022-169-1 

Morgan State University 

Morgan State University Morgan State University R13M00.00 3,000,000 3,000,000 

2022-276-1 

University System of Maryland 

Frostburg State University Frostburg State University R30B26.07 100,000 100,000 

2022-178-1 

2022-272-2 

Higher Education 

Higher Education 

Higher Education 

Support for State Operated Institutions of 

Higher Education 

Support for State Operated Institutions of 

Higher Education 

R75T00.01 

R75T00.01 

3,000,000 

100,000 

3,000,000 

100,000 

2022-185-1 

Department of Commerce 

Department of Commerce Office of the Secretary T00A00.01 100,000 100,000 

2022-191-1 

2022-193-1 

2022-194-1 

2022-259-1 

2022-274-1 

Department of the Environment 

Water and Science Administration 

Water and Science Administration 

Land and Materials Administration 

Office of the Secretary 

Office of the Secretary (Quarterly) 

Water and Science Administration 

Water and Science Administration 

Land and Materials Administration 

Office of the Secretary 

Office of the Secretary 

U00A04.01 

U00A04.01 

U00A06.01 

U00A01.01 

U00A01.01 

100,000 

100,000 

200,000 

200,000 

200,000 

100,000 

100,000 

200,000 

200,000 

200,000 

2022-196-1 
2022-260-1 

Department of Juvenile Services 
Office of the Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 

Office of the Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 

V00D01.01 
V00D01.01 

100,000 
100,000 

100,000 
100,000 

D.4 



  
     

                                   

                          

           

 

 

 

 
 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
    

   

 

 
    

 

 
 

 

 
 

    

 
 

              
         

 

EXHIBIT D 
FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS 

Under the provisions of Section 2, Chapter 357, Acts of 2021 (HB 588 - The Budget Bill for Fiscal Year 2022) the Secretary of Budget and Management is withholding the following allotments consistent with the 

appropriation language contained therein. These funds appropriated but not allotted will be placed in contingency reserve and will be available for subsequent allotment by the Secretary to the appropriate 

program upon notification from the General Assembly or the State agency that the contingency has been met. 

Code AGENCY PROGRAM 

Approp. 

Code 

General Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Special Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Federal Fd. 

Approp. 

Withheld 

Current Unr 

Fd. Approp. 

Withheld 

Total 

Approp. 

Withheld 

2022-199-1 

2022-261-1 

Department of State Police 

Maryland State Police 

Maryland State Police 
TOTAL 

Office of the Superintendent 

Office of the Superintendent 

W00A01.01 

W00A01.01 

250,000 

250,000 
16,968,713 7,650,000 300,000 3,000,000 

250,000 

250,000 
27,918,713 

D.5 


