FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

			Approp.	General Fd. Approp.	Special Fd. Approp.	Federal Fd. Approp.	Current Unr Fd. Approp.	Total Approp.
<u>Code</u>	AGENCY	PROGRAM	<u>Code</u>	<u>Withheld</u>	<u>Withheld</u>	<u>Withheld</u>	<u>Withheld</u>	<u>Withheld</u>
	Judiciary							
2022-5-1	Administrative Office of the Courts	Administrative Office of the Courts	C00A00.06		50,000			50,000
	Subsequent Injury Fund							
2022-272-1	Subsequent Injury Fund	General Administration	C94I00.01		50,000			50,000
	Uninsured Employers' Fund							
2022-272-1	Uninsured Employers' Fund	General Administration	C96J00.01		50,000			50,000
	Workers' Compensation Commission							
2022-272-1	Workers' Compensation Commission	General Administration	C98F00.01		50,000			50,000
	Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services							
	Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services	Administrative Headquarters	D21A01.01	500,000				500,000
2022-20-2	Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services	Administrative Headquarters	D21A01.01	500,000				500,000
2022-22-1	Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services	Administrative Headquarters	D21A01.01	500,000				500,000
2022-23-1	Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services	Administrative Headquarters	D21A02.01	100,000				100,000
2022-260-1	Children's Services	Children and Youth Division	D21A02.01	100,000				100,000
	Department of Aging							
2022-25-1	Department of Aging	General Administration	D26A07.01	100,000				100,000
2022-275-1	Department of Aging	General Administration	D26A07.01	50,000				50,000
	Department of Planning							
2022-31-1	Department of Planning	Preservation Services	D40W01.10	100,000				100,000
2022-259-1	Department of Planning	Operations Division	D40W01.01	200,000				200,000
	Military Department							
2022-33-1	Military Department Operations and Maintenance	Maryland Emergency Management						
		Agency	D50H01.06	100,000				100,000
2022-34-1	Military Department Operations and Maintenance	Maryland Emergency Management						
		Agency	D50H01.06			100,000		100,000
	Maryland Health Benefit Exchange							
2022-273-1	Maryland Health Benefit Exchange	Maryland Health Benefit Exchange	D78Y01.01		100,000			100,000

FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

			Ameron	General Fd.	Special Fd.	Federal Fd.	Current Unr	Total
<u>Code</u>	AGENCY	PROGRAM	Approp. <u>Code</u>	Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Approp. <u>Withheld</u>
	Comptroller of Maryland							
2022-273-1	Office of the Comptroller	Executive Direction	E00A01.01	100,000				100,000
2022-276-1	Revenue Administration Division	Revenue Administration	E00A04.01	100,000				100,000
2022-276-1	Information Technology Division	Comptroller IT Services	E00A10.02	100,000				100,000
	State Department of Assessments and Taxation							
2022-273-1	State Department of Assessments and Taxation	Property Tax Credit Programs	E50C00.08	100,000				100,000
	Department of Budget and Management							
	Office of the Secretary	Executive Direction	F10A01.01	200,000				200,000
	Office of the Secretary	Executive Direction	F10A01.01	100,000				100,000
	Office of the Secretary	Executive Direction	F10A01.01	50,000				50,000
2022-272-2	Office of the Secretary	Executive Direction	F10A01.01	100,000				100,000
	Department of Information Technology							
2022-50-1	Office of Information Technology	State Chief of Information Technology	F50B04.01	100,000				100,000
2022-270-1	Major Information Technology Development Project Fund	Major Information Technology						
		Development Project Fund	F50A01.01	1,000,000				1,000,000
	Department of Transportation							
2022-59-1	The Secretary's Office	Executive Direction	J00A01.01		500,000			500,000
2022-60-1	The Secretary's Office	Executive Direction	J00A01.01		100,000			100,000
2022-67-1	Maryland Port Administration	Port Operations	J00D00.01		100,000			100,000
2022-271-1	Maryland Port Administration	Port Operations	J00D00.01		500,000			500,000
2022-68-1	Motor Vehicle Administration	Motor Vehicle Operations	J00E00.01		250,000			250,000
	Maryland Transit Administration	Transit Administration	J00H01.01		100,000			100,000
2022-70-1	Maryland Transit Administration	Transit Administration	J00H01.01		100,000			100,000
2022-70-2	Maryland Transit Administration		J00H01.01		100,000			100,000
2022-271-1	Maryland Aviation Administration	Airport Operations	J00100.02		500,000			500,000
2022-71-1	Maryland Aviation Administration	Airport Operations	J00100.02		100,000			100,000
	Department of Natural Resources							
2022-76-1	Land Aquisition and Planning	Outdoor Recreation Land Loan	K00A05.10		5,000,000			5,000,000
2022-259-1	Office of the Secretary	Secretariat	K00A01.01	200,000				200,000
	Department of Agriculture							
2022-259-1	Office of the Secretary	Executive Direction	L00A11.01	200,000				200,000
2022-274-1	Office of the Secretary (Quarterly)	Executive Direction	L00A11.01	200,000				200,000

FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

<u>Code</u>	AGENCY	PROGRAM	Approp. <u>Code</u>	General Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Special Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Federal Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Current Unr Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Total Approp. <u>Withheld</u>
	Mandan d Davaster ant af thatk							
2022 00 4	Maryland Department of Health	Fundation Dispetieur		1 000 000				1 000 000
	Office of the Secretary	Executive Direction	M00A01.01	1,000,000				1,000,000
2022-91-1	Office of the Secretary	Operations	M00A01.02	100,000				100,000
2022 200 1	Drovention and Health Drow stien Administration	Infectious Desease and Environmental	N400503 01			100.000		100.000
2022-299-1	Prevention and Health Promotion Administration	Health Services	M00F03.01			100,000		100,000
2022 202 1	Prevention and Health Promotion Administration	Infectious Desease and Environmental Health Services	M00F03.01			100,000		100,000
	Deputy Secretary for Behavioral Health	Executive Direction	M00F03.01 M00K01.01	500,000		100,000		500,000
	Behavioral Health Administration	Program Direction	M00L01.01	100,000				100,000
	Behavioral Health Administration	Program Direction	M00L01.01	50,000				50,000
	Developmental Disabilities Administration	Program Direction	M00M01.01	1,000,000				1,000,000
	Developmental Disabilities Administration	Community Services	M00M01.02	100,000				100,000
	Developmental Disabilities Administration	Program Direction	M00M01.01	100,000				100,000
	Medical Care Programs Administration	Deputy Secretary for Health Care	M00Q01.01	100,000				100,000
	Medical Care Programs Administration	Deputy Secretary for Health Care	M00Q01.01	100,000				100,000
	Medical Care Programs Administration	Medicaid Behavioral Health Provider	moodomor	100,000				100,000
2022 113 1		Reimbursements	M00Q01.10	100,000				100,000
2022-114-1	Medical Care Programs Administration	Medicaid Behavioral Health Provider		200,000				200,000
		Reimbursements	M00Q01.10	100,000				100,000
	Department of Human Services							
2022-260-1	Office of the Secretary	Office of the Secretary	N00A01.01	100,000				100,000
2022-118-1	Social Services Administration	General Administration - State	N00B00.04	250,000				250,000
2022-272-3	Social Services Administration	General Administration - State	N00B00.04	100,000				100,000
2022-270-1	Office of Technology For Human Services	General Administration	N00F00.04	1,000,000				1,000,000
	Family Investment Administration	Director's Office	N00100.04	100,000				100,000
	Maryland Department of Labor							
2022-124-1	Office of the Secretary	Executive Direction	P00A01.01	100,000				100,000
	Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services							
2022-131-1	Office of the Secretary	General Administration	Q00A01.01	100,000				100,000
	Division of Correction - Headquarters	General Administration	Q00B01.01	200,000				200,000
2022-135-1	Division of Parole and Probation	Division of Parole and Probation-Support						
		Services	Q00C02.01	100,000				100,000
2022-135-2	Division of Parole and Probation	Division of Parole and Probation-Support		_				
		Services	Q00C02.01	250,000				250,000
	Division of Pretrial Detention	Chesapeake Detention Facility	Q00T04.01	500,000				500,000
2022-142-1	Division of Pretrial Detention	Baltimore Central Booking Intake Center	Q00T04.04	100,000				100,000

FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

<u>Code</u>	AGENCY	PROGRAM	Approp. <u>Code</u>	General Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Special Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Federal Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Current Unr Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Total Approp. <u>Withheld</u>
	State Department of Education							
2022-144-1	Headquarters	Office of the State Superintendent	R00A01.01	100,000				100,000
	Headquarters	Office of the State Superintendent	R00A01.01	100,000				100,000
2022-260-1	Children's Cabinet Interagency Fund	Children's Cabinet Interagency Fund	R00A04.01	100,000				100,000
2022-167-1	Interagency Commission on School Construction	Interagency Commission on School						
		Construction	R00A07.01	200,000				200,000
2022-167-2	Interagency Commission on School Construction	Interagency Commission on School						
		Construction	R00A07.01	190,035				190,035
2022-332-1	Office of the Inspector General	Office of the Inspector General	R00A08.01	528,678				528,678
	Morgan State University							
2022-169-1	Morgan State University	Morgan State University	R13M00.00				3,000,000	3,000,000
	University System of Maryland							
2022-276-1	Frostburg State University	Frostburg State University	R30B26.07	100,000				100,000
2022 270 1		hostong state oniversity	100020107	100,000				100,000
	Higher Education							
2022-178-1	Higher Education	Support for State Operated Institutions of						
		Higher Education	R75T00.01	3,000,000				3,000,000
2022-272-2	Higher Education	Support for State Operated Institutions of	175100.01	3,000,000				3,000,000
2022 272 2		Higher Education	R75T00.01	100,000				100,000
			175100.01	100,000				100,000
	Department of Commerce							
2022-185-1	Department of Commerce	Office of the Secretary	T00A00.01	100,000				100,000
	Department of the Environment							
	Water and Science Administration	Water and Science Administration	U00A04.01	100,000				100,000
	Water and Science Administration	Water and Science Administration	U00A04.01	100,000				100,000
	Land and Materials Administration	Land and Materials Administration	U00A06.01	200,000				200,000
	Office of the Secretary	Office of the Secretary	U00A01.01	200,000				200,000
2022-274-1	Office of the Secretary (Quarterly)	Office of the Secretary	U00A01.01	200,000				200,000
	Department of Juvenile Services							
	Office of the Secretary	Office of the Secretary	V00D01.01	100,000				100,000
2022-260-1	Office of the Secretary	Office of the Secretary	V00D01.01	100,000				100,000

FISCAL YEAR 2022 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

<u>Code</u>		AGENCY	PROGRAM	Approp. <u>Code</u>	General Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Special Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Federal Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Current Unr Fd. Approp. <u>Withheld</u>	Total Approp. <u>Withheld</u>
	Department of State Police								
2022-199-1	Maryland State Police		Office of the Superintendent	W00A01.01	250,000				250,000
2022-261-1	Maryland State Police		Office of the Superintendent	W00A01.01	250,000				250,000
	TOTAL				16,968,713	7,650,000	300,000	3,000,000	27,918,713